49th Annual

WERA Grand National Finals

FRELLI

49th WERA Grand National Finals

Sorted on Laps

Saturday Races

A Superstock Expert and Novice

Race (8 Laps) started at 12:19:25

Barber Motorsports Park 2.380 miles

10/23/2021 11:02 AM

H B

N B

Pos No. Name Laps Diff Gap BestTm InLap Brand/CC City/State
A Superstock Expert
1 37 Stefano Mesa 8 1:27.786 5 KAW 1000 Nashville NC
2 960 Jason Waters 8 0.162 0.162 1:28.013 5 BMW 1000 Springfield GA
3 71 Dan Kruger 8 1.367 1.205 1:28.438 3 KAW 1000 Gainesville GA
4 16 Vasiliy Zhulin 8 9.022 7.655 1:28.775 3 YAM 1000 New York NY
5 990 Jesse Ruehling 8 21.866 12.844 1:30.547 8  KAW 1000 Savannah GA
6 29 Shane Maggs 8 24.251 2.385 1:31.301 4  SUZ 1000 Brentwood TN
7 78 Damian Jigalov 8 24.815 0.564 1:31.205 7  HON 1000 East Dundee IL
8 174 William Posse 8 30.827 6.012 1:31.834 8 SUZ 1000 Moncure NC
9 27 Alex Irzyk 8 41.837 11.010 1:32.331 4  KAW 1000 Clearwater FL
10 107 Patrick Plowman 8 42.332 0.495 1:33.477 3 KAW 1000 Spring Hill FL
11 21 Billy Vossberg 8 1:07.811 25.479 1:36.397 7  KAW 1000 Ham Lake MN
12 32 Kasey Lewis 7 1 Lap 1 Lap 1:37.017 2 KAW 1000 Pharr TX
Not classified
DNF 49 Freddy Carswell 6 DNF 1:34.536 2 KAW 1000 Arden NC
DNF 99 Geoff May DNF 0 HON 1000 Sugar Hill GA
DNS 48 Joseph Giannotto DNS 0 KAW 1000 Hastings FL
DNS 79 Mark Keown DNS 0  YAM 1000 Louisville KY
DNS 245 Jason Martinez DNS 0  YAM 1000 Highland Ranch CO
A Superstock Novice
1 818 Eric W. Smith 8 1:31.313 4 KAW 1000 Lake Orion ML
2 55 Noah Allen 8 0.271 0.271 1:31.250 8  HON 1000 Cherryville NC
3 381 Kyle Owen 8 2.148 1.877 1:30.998 8  YAM 1000 Carmel IN
4 52 Jason Lee 8 14.332 12.184 1:31.618 4 YAM 1000 Carmel IN
5 215 Joby Maynard 8 22.474 8.142 1:33.870 8  YAM 1000 Canal Winchester OH
6 126 Kyle Kearcher 8 23.159 0.685 1:33.714 8 YAM 1000 Lebanon TN
7 301 David Ryan Spillman 8 25.484 2.325 1:34.819 6 SUZ 1000 Kings Mtn. NC
8 81 Derik W. Johnson 8 41.692 16.208 1:36.739 5  YAM 1000 Pickerington OH
9 134 Rick Skeels 8 50.849 9.157 1:36.355 5 SuUZ 1000 Grovesport OH
10 51 Jeffrey Tait 8 53.168 2.319 1:36.453 2 APR 1000 Romeo MI
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed BestLap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.162 96.247 1:27.786 97.601 37 - Stefano Mesa

Orbits
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A Superstock Expert and Novice

Race (8 Laps) started at 12:19:25
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10/23/2021 11:02 AM

H B
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Pos No. Name Laps Diff Gap BestTm InLap Brand/CC City/State
11 43 Mikey Hannon 1 Lap 1 Lap 1:38.255 7 KAW 1000 Cape Coral FL
12 21 Randy Marder 1 Lap 4.010 1:38.670 5 YAM 1000 Montua OH
13 400 Fred L. McKalpain, III 1 Lap 1:39.330 5 SUZ 1000 Macomb MI
Not classified
DNF 13 Christian George 5 DNF 1:38.471 4 YAM 1000 Rock Hill SC
DNS 12 Gjonlek Kalaj DNS 0 YAM 1000 Macomb MI
DNS 808 Connor Gray DNS 0 DUC 1100 Atlanta GA
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed BestLap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.162 96.247 1:27.786 97.601 37 - Stefano Mesa
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